## BHATIA COMMUNICATIONS & RETAIL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L32109GI2008PLC053336

Regd. Off: 132, Dr. Ambedkar Shopping Centre, Ring Road, Surat-395002

**Website:** www.bhatiamobile.com, **E mail:** csbhatia@bhatiamobile.com, **Ph:** 9727714477

Date: July 15, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip ID/Code/ISIN: BHATIA/540956/INE341Z01025

**Subject**: Intimation of Board Meeting to be held on Saturday, July 20, 2024.

**Reference No.** :Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Saturday**, **July 20**, **2024** at **11.00 A.M.** at the registered office of the Company, *inter-alia*, to transact the following businesses:

- 1. evaluate the proposal to raise funds, to accelerate business growth and to augment the long-term financial resources of the Company, by way of issue of Warrants/Equity Shares/Convertible Securities through permissible mode, as may be permitted under applicable laws and subject to all necessary approvals, and to appoint requisite intermediaries required for this purpose;
- 2. to seek members' approval wherever applicable by means of passing the requisite resolution(s) for the above-said board decisions and other matters connected therewith and/or incidental thereto;

We request you to kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Bhatia Communications & Retail (India) Limited

Sanjeev Harbanslal Bhatia Managing Director DIN: 02063671